. ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Office of the VC&MD,
RTC House, PNBS, Vijayawada.

NOTIFICATION NO. PD - 23/2020, Dated: 28.12.2020

Sub: HOLIDAYS: General Holidays for the year 2021 applicable to the PTD Employees
working in Zonal Work Shops, Stores and Tyre Shops — Communication -Reg.

Ref: 1. G.O.RT.No.1963 of General Administration (POLL.B) Department,
dated:15.12.2020.
2. Notification No. PD - 22/2020, Dated: 18.12.2020

K Kk

Vide G.O. under reference 1* cited, the Government of Andhra Pradesh has communicated
the list of General Holidays and Optional Holidays applicable to all the State Government Offices.

It is stated in the said GO that the Holidays so notified shall not ipso-facto apply to (i)
Industrial Establishments (ii) Public Undertakings under the control of State Government (iii) the
workmen engaged in public works departments and (iv) Educational institutions in the State.

It is also instructed that separate orders regarding festivals / occasions when these institutions
have to observe Holidays shall be issued by the Administrative Department of the Secretariat
concerned.

1. Vide reference 2" cited, the tentative list of Holidays (16) applicable to Zonal
Workshops,Stores and Tyre Shops was communicated. The Executive Directors of all
Zones were advised to arrange to scrutinize the list with due consultation with stake
holders and suggest any modifications required in writing.

2. Accordingly, the Executive Directors of Zones have communicated the final list of
Holidays applicable to respective Workshops, Stores and Tyre Shops for the year 2021.

3. Pending approVal of the Government, considering the proposals of ED/Zones, the final

list(s) of holidays applicable to the PTD employees working in various Workshops,
Stores and Tyre Shops for the year 2021 are given at over leaf.

Wedoaheo

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (Admin)

To: All Officers of Corporation.



Annexure to the Notification No. PD -23/2020, dated: 28/12/2020

Holidays applicable to the PTD employees working in
Zonal Work Shops, Stores and Tyre Shops

ZWS/STORES/ TRS
SI.No Festival Day
VJA VIM NLR KDP
1 |New Years Day Friday 01-01-2021
2 |Bhogi Wednesday 13.01.2021 | 13.01.2021 | 13.01.2021
3 |Makara Sankranti Thursday 14.01.2021 | 14.01.2021 | 14.01.2021 | 14.01.2021
4 |Kanuma Friday 15.01.2021 | 15.01.2021 | 15.01.2021 | 15.01.2021
5 |Republic Day Tuesday 26.01.2021 | 26.01.2021 | 26.01.2021 | 26.01.2021
6 |Maha Sivarathri Thursday 11.03.2021 | 11.03.2021 | 11.03.2021 | 11.03.2021
7 |Good Friday Friday * 02.04.2021 | 02.04.2021 02.04,2021 | 02.04.2021
8 [Babu Jagjivan Ram's Birthday Monday 05.04.2021
9 |Ugadi Tuesday 13.04.2021 | 13.04.2021 | 13.04.2021 | 13.04.2021
10 |Dr. B.R.Ambedkar's Birth Day Wednesday | 14.04.2021.| 14,04,2021 | 14.04.2021 | 14.04.2021
11 |Sri Rama Navami Wednesday 21.04.2021
12 |Ramzan (Eid-Ul-Fitr) Friday 14.05.2021 | 14.05.2021 | 14.05.2021 | 14.05.2021
13 |Bakrid ( Eid-Ul-Azha) Wednesday | 21.07.2021 21.07.2021 | 21.07.2021
14 |Moharrum Thursday 19.08.2021
15 |Vinayaka Chaviti Friday 10.09.2021 | 10.09.2021 | 10.09.2021 | 10.09.2021
16 |Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi Saturday 02.10.2021 | 02.10.2021 | 02.10.2021 | 02.10.2021
17 |Durgastami Wednesday 13.10.2021
18 |Vijayadasami Friday 15.10.2021 | 15.10.2021 | 15.10.2021 | 15.10.2021
19 |Deepavali Thursday 04.11.2021 | 04.11.2021 | 04.11.2021 | 04.11.2021
20 |Nagulachavithi Monday ‘| 08-11-2021
21 [Christmas Saturday 25.12.2021 | 25.12.2021 | 25.12.2021 | 25.12.2021
Total Holidays 16 16 16 16
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EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR(Admin)




